
Lincoln Variable Annuities

Lincoln Financial Distributors
Independent Planner Midwest

Rob BuShéa
Divisional Sales  Manager

813-317-3817

Jared Nepa
National Sales  Manager

248-912-5505

States External Phone Schedule a Call Email Internal Phone Email

KS, West MO Travis Latorre 267-614-1032 Travis.Latorre@lfd.com Contact Sales Desk 877-533-0265

WI Ben Chera 414-207-0617 Ben.Chera@LFD.com Matt Maul 484-583-6011 Matthew.Maul@LFD.com

North IL John Sullivan 773-251-5837 John.Sullivan@LFD.com Bailey Weimer 484-583-6204 Bailey.Weimer@LFD.com

MI Brandon Van Hulle 248-227-1570 Brandon.VanHulle@LFD.com Matt Maul 484-583-8680 Matthew.Maul@LFD.com

IN Chad Hinton 317-514-1329 Chad.Hinton@LFD.com Johannah Smith 484-583-6731 Johannah.Smith@LFD.com

OH Scott Passias 614-855-2633 Scott.Passias@LFD.com Nicole Ciarmello 484-583-6115 Nicole.Ciarmello@LFD.com

MN Greg Thompson 612-670-1882 Gregory.Thompson@LFD.com Shane Clark 484-583-3504 Shane.Clark@LFD.com

Central and South IL, St. Louis, E MO Melissa Brost 314-330-7762 Melissa.Brost@LFD.com Kevin Kinslow 484-583-6207 Kevin.Kinslow@LFD.com

West OH, Louisville KY Larry Geedey 614-400-6721 Larry.Geedey@LFD.com Sean Connelly 484-583-8838 Sean.Connelly@LFD.com

IL (Chicago) Paul Manning 312-961-2471 Paul.Manning@LFD.com Bailey Weimer 484-583-6308 Bailey.Weimer@LFD.com

IA,NE Rob Brookshier 402-659-7303 Robert.Brookshier@LFD.com Nick Burns 484-583-6500 Nicholas.Burns@LFD.com

AR, OK, TX Panhandle, W. OH Ian Mitchell 877-426-7657 Ian.Mitchell@LFD.com Pat McDermott 877-440--851 Patrick.McDermott@LFD.com

Lincoln Financial Distributors, Inc., a broker-dealer, is the wholesale distribution organization of Lincoln Financial Group. Lincoln Financial Group
is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

Affiliates are separately responsible for their own financial and contractual obligations.

For broker-dealer use only. Not for use with the public.

LincolnFinancial.com/

LCN-2734589-091719
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©2022 Lincoln National Corporation

Independent Planner Division 
877-533-0265
*Sales- Option 3, Option 2

Business Development for New Producers in 2022
Katy Colvin
484-583-8553 | Katy.Colvin@lfd.com
Schedule a Call with Katy
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Lincoln Variable Annuities

Lincoln Financial Distributors
Independent Planner North East

Jared Nepa
National Sales  Manager
248-912-5505

©2022 Lincoln National Corporation

Lincoln Financial Distributors, Inc., a broker-dealer, is the wholesale distribution organization of Lincoln Financial Group. Lincoln Financial Group
is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

Affiliates are separately responsible for their own financial and contractual obligations.

For broker-dealer use only. Not for use with the public.
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States External Phone Schedule a Call Email Internal Phone Email

Eastern MA, RI, VT, NH, ME Open Open Open Open Rob Hall 484-583-8643 Robert.Hall@LFD.com

South CT; WC County, NY Rich Zajkowski 203-623-1916 Richard.Zajkowski@LFD.com Scott Larson 484-583-3672 Scott.Larson@LFG.com

West MA, Albany, East NY, NH, VT Vince Pettograsso 585-402-8253 Vincent.Pettograsso@LFD.com Marco Rispoli 484-583-6471 Marco.Rispoli@LFD.com

NYC and Long Island, Southwest CT Chris Lynn 516-662-7879 Christopher.Lynn@LFD.com Shane Brady 484-583-6018 Shane.Brady@LFD.com

NY (Manhattan) Donald Del Monte 732-210-7825 Donald.Delmonte@LFD.com Ryan Phelan 484-583-6339 Ryan.Phelan@LFD.com

Upstate NY, Erie, PA Kevin McGuire 585-749-0368 Kevin.McGuire@LFD.com Rob Hall 484-583-6113 Robert.Hall@LFD.com

North NJ Bill Jennings 908-894-2960 William.Jennings@LFD.com Ryan Phelan 484-583-6462 Ryan.Phelan@LFD.com

South NJ Sam Flamma 856-889-3925 Samuel.Flamma@LFD.com Shane Clark 484-583-6474 Shane.Clark@LFD.com 

DE, East PA Sean Manion 484-467-3873 Sean.Manion@LFD.com Desiree Proffitt 484-583-6711 Desiree.Proffitt@LFG.com

DE, East PA Tom Sundstrom 267-475-2219 Tom.Sundstrom@LFD.com Desiree Proffitt 484-583-6677 Desiree.Proffitt@LFG.com

Central NJ, NE PA Darrell Raffo 917-407-2611 Darrell.Raffo@LFD.com Marco Rispoli 484-583-3974 Marco.Rispoli@LFD.com

West PA (excluding Erie) & 
N. WV (from Chester to Bridgeport 
& Clarksburg, and Parkersburg)

Jason Stupak 742-814-4255 Jason.Stupak@LFD.com Rob Hall 484-583-6332 Robert.Hall@LFD.com

Independent Planner Division 
877-533-0265
*Sales- Option 3, Option 2

Jameson Mulshenock
Divisional Sales  Manager

585-472-1400

Business Development for New Producers in 2022
Chris Haney
484-583-3744 |  Chris.Haney@lfd.com
Schedule a Call with Chris
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Lincoln Variable Annuities

Lincoln Financial Distributors
Independent Planner Western

States External Phone Schedule a Call Email Internal Phone Email

Houston, TX Chris Felix 713-702-1098 Christopher.Felix@LFD.com Nick Burns 484-583-6452 Nicholas.Burns@LFD.com

AK, OR, WA David Dunnavan 206-409-1926 Dave.Dunnavan@LFD.com Julia Brenner 484-583-6473 Julia.Brenner@LFG.com

CO, WY Chris Smith 303-815-4461 Christopher.Smith@LFD.com Ryan Meehan 484-583-6197 Ryan.Meehan@LFD.com

North CA Zach Edell 310-616-6635 Zach.Edell@LFD.com Carli Miller 484-583-3724 Carli.Miller@LFD.com

Central CA, HI Jeffrey Farnum 818-317-1904 Jeff.Farnum@LFD.com Samantha Hickey 484-583-6504 Samantha.Hickey@LFD.com

North TX Matt Hagerty 972-922-2521 Matthew.Hagerty@LFD.com Sam Hickey 484-583-6063 Samantha.Hickey@LFD.com

E. WA, ID, MT, ND Jason Graham 855-440-0851 Jason.Graham@LFD.com Pat McDermott 855-440-0851 Patrick.McDermott@LFD.com

South CA (Orange County, Riverside 
County, San Diego County)

Brian Negrete 619-804-5744 Brian.Negrete@LFD.com Erin O’Doherty 484-583-6085 Erin.ODoherty@LFD.com

Central CA (LA County, San Bernardino 
County, Ventura County)

Brendan Lavelle 310-970-2220 Brendan.Lavelle@LFD.com Matt Maul 484-583-6557 Matthew.Maul@LFD.com

AZ, Las Vegas, NV Steve Ayers 312-520-4352 Steve.Ayers@LFD.com Shane Clark 484-583-6657 Shane.Clark@LFD.com

South TX (including Austin, TX) Mike Ronaghan 832-271-9099 Mike.Ronaghan@LFD.com Carli Miller 484-583-3714 Carli.Miller@LFD.com

B/W Wholesaler covering NM for IP
Jose Cardenas 
(B/W)

480-235-7359 Jose.Cardenas@LFG.com Adam Ham 484-583-6404 Adam.Ham@LFD.com

UT, WY Kyle Anthony 801 510-8833 Kyle.Anthony@LFG.com Kenzie Staska 484-583-6439 Kenzie.Staska@LFG.com

Sacramento CA thru NV (Bank/EJ) Pat Campion 408-439-6464 Patrick.Campion@LFD.com Julia Brenner 484-583-6006 Julia.Brenner@LFG.com

Jared Nepa
National Sales Manager
248-912-5505

Brynn McLin
Divisional Sales Manager
704-953-4234

©2022 Lincoln National Corporation

Lincoln Financial Distributors, Inc., a broker-dealer, is the wholesale distribution organization of Lincoln Financial Group. Lincoln Financial Group
is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

Affiliates are separately responsible for their own financial and contractual obligations.

For broker-dealer use only. Not for use with the public.
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Independent Planner Division 
877-533-0265
*Sales- Option 3, Option 2

Business Development for New Producers in 2022
Ryan Meehan
484-583-8557 | Ryan.Meehan@lfd.com
Schedule a Call with Ryan

Lincoln Annuities

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

Schedule a Call

mailto:Christopher.Felix@LFD.com
mailto:Nicholas.Burns@LFD.com
mailto:Dave.Dunnavan@LFD.com
mailto:Julia.Brenner@LFG.com
mailto:Christopher.Smith@LFD.com
mailto:Ryan.Meehan@LFD.com
mailto:Zach.Edell@LFD.com
mailto:Anthony.Nichols@LFD.com
mailto:Jeff.Farnum@LFD.com
mailto:Samantha.Hickey@LFD.com
mailto:Matthew.Hagerty@LFD.com
mailto:Samantha.Hickey@LFD.com
mailto:Jason.Graham@LFD.com
mailto:Patrick.McDermott@LFD.com
mailto:Brian.Negrete@LFD.com
mailto:Michael.Liston@LFD.com
mailto:Brendan.Lavelle@LFD.com
mailto:Matthew.Maul@LFD.com
mailto:Steve.Ayers@LFD.com
mailto:Shane.Clark@LFD.com
mailto:Mike.Ronaghan@LFD.com
mailto:Matt.Mayer@LFD.com
mailto:Jose.Cardenas@LFG.com
mailto:Adam.Ham@LFD.com
mailto:Kyle.Anthony@LFG.com
mailto:Kenzie.Staska@LFG.com
mailto:Patrick.Campion@LFD.com
mailto:Julia.Brenner@LFG.com
mailto:Ryan.Meehan@lfd.com
https://visit.lfg.com/ryanmeehan_map
https://visit.lfg.com/christopherfelix_map
https://visit.lfg.com/davedunnavan_map
https://visit.lfg.com/christophersmith_map
https://visit.lfg.com/zachedell_map
https://visit.lfg.com/jefffarnum_map
https://visit.lfg.com/matthewhagerty_map
https://visit.lfg.com/jasongraham_map
https://visit.lfg.com/briannegrete_map
https://visit.lfg.com/brendanlavelle_map
https://visit.lfg.com/josecardenas_map
https://visit.lfg.com/patrickcampion_map
https://visit.lfg.com/mikeronaghan_map
https://visit.lfg.com/kyleanthony_map
https://visit.lfg.com/steveayers_map
https://visit.lfg.com/steveayers_map


Lincoln Variable Annuities

Lincoln Financial Distributors
Independent Planner South East

Jared Nepa
National Sales Manager
248-912-5505

Peter Sczerbinski
Divisional Sales Manager
704-953-4234

Lincoln Financial Distributors, Inc., a broker-dealer, is the wholesale distribution organization of Lincoln Financial Group. Lincoln Financial Group
is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

Affiliates are separately responsible for their own financial and contractual obligations.

For broker-dealer use only. Not for use with the public.
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States External Phone Schedule a Call Email Internal Phone Email

South FL Derrek Lacusky 561-221-5307 Derrek.Lacusky@LFD.com Isaiah Baylor 484-583-6062 Isaiah.Baylor@LFD.com

TN, KY (except 
Lousiville)

Tim Brown 615-456-3992 Timothy.Brown@LFD.com Alexis White 484-583-6671 Alexis.White@LFD.com

LA, Southeast TX, MS, 
AR, FL Panhandle

Ryan Leopold 504-388-3501 Ryan.Leopold@LFD.com Tim Lair 484-583-6968 Tim.Lair@LFD.com

North FL Vinny Minutolo 727-656-1642 Vinny.Minutolo@LFD.com Fred Vilsmeier 484-583-6495 Fred.Vilsmeier@LFD.com

SC, E.NC David Dickson 803-600-7054 David.Dickson@LFD.com Marty Tague 484-583-6717 Martin.Tague@LFD.com

VA, DC John Nassib 484-470-5665 John.Nassib@LFD.com Kevin Kinslow 484-583-6472 Kevin.Kinslow@LFD.com

West FL Damien Price 703-201-8739 Damien.Price@LFD.com Alexis White 484-583-3746 Alexis.White@LFD.com

NC Turner Creech 704-905-7491 Turner.Creech@LFD.com Martin Tague 484-583-6491 Martin.Tague@LFD.com

DC, MD, North VA Ron Rickert 301-514-7256 Ronald.Rickert@LFD.com Isaiah Baylor
484-583-
6536 Isaiah.Baylor@LFD.com

GA, AL Brad Stephenson 205-516-8818 Brad.Stephenson@LFD.com Shane Clark 484-583-3725 Shane.Clark@LFD.com

WV Chris Subranni 484- 686-7975 Christopher.Subranni@lfd.com Contact Sales Desk 877-533-0265

©2022 Lincoln National Corporation

Independent Planner Division 
877-533-0265
*Sales- Option 3, Option 2
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